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Abstract: We already know there are many herbal plants around us in our daily life which can cure many 

diseases. For ex- Paederia foetida plant (which also known as – Paederia foetida which cure Jaundice from 

root when it titrated by different along with 7 solvents for ex- Absolute Alcohol, Rectified Spirit, Acetone , 

Benzene Ether solvent, Petroleum Ether, Water, CuSO4, Phenolphthalein, Isopropyl, Methyl Orange  etc. After 

heating it increases the power of its enzymes. 
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I. Introduction 
We, firstly use as Paederia foetida plant an herbal medicine for Jaundice which can cure very fastly and 

simply by solvents and chemicals and then keep it for 7 to 10 days for titration. And it can doubled power is 

increased by mixing them then it cure Jaundice very fastly and easily.  

Jaundice is a strong, liver diseases It is especially to it may lead to water pollution. Due to its extremely general 

germs like bacteria etc. Which effect our live. The Jaundice also has a effect of yellowish color.  

 

II. Materials and methods 
We firstly, take an plant for titration in 11 different chemicals  given out different active principals of 

this plant in  different chemicals which are in different amounts Absolute Alcohol (16 ml ), Rectified spirit (18 

ml), Acetone ( 17 ml), Benzene ( 13ml), Ether solvent (11ml), Petroleum Ether (10 ml), Water (9 ml), CuSO4(7 
ml), Phenolphthalein(14 ml), Isopropyl Alcohol(17 ml) and Methyl Alcohol (18 ml) put it for 7 to 10 days. Then 

mix them then put them for 7 to 10 days. Then we find an medicine for Jaundice by Paederia foetida plant. 

We also tested in mouse blood before 7 days of given medicine. After 7 days also tested for check that 

our applied medicine work or not and we find positive report. 

When it is dried then it do fast work because it have no power to not allow heat to it. Which is also 

called turmeric mala because of it’s metabolic, mechanical enzymic and natural activities. 

 

III. Result 
As, a result we found an medicine of Jaundice by simple plant abstract of in different solvents and chemicals.  

 

IV. Discussion 
We always discuss about in laboratory for cure of Jaundice in different chemicals. 

 

Indentation and Equation- 
The equation is taken in the ratios of 8:0. 

                                                            

V. Figure and Tables 
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 without our medicine Jaundice bacteria amount in mouse blood with our medicine Jaundice bacteria amount in mouse blood 

mouse blood jaundice bacteria amount 4.3 8.4

 

Hemoglobin 18 g/dl 11.50-15.00

Packed cell volume(PCV) 59.2 % 36.00-46.00

RBC count 48.8 mill/mm3 3.80-4.80

MCV 83 fL 80.00-100.00

MCH 24 pg 27.00-32.00

MCHC 39 g/dl 32.00-35.00

RBC count  Distributioln Width 15 % 11.50-14.50

Total Leukocyte Count 91 thou/mm3 4.00-10.00

Different Total Leukocyte Count 

Segment Neutrophils 81 % 40.00-80.00

Lymphocytes 75 % 20..00-40.00

Monocytes 52 % 2.00-10.00

Eosinophils 22 % 1.00-6.00

Basephils 0.5 % <2.00

Absolute  Leukocyte Count 

Neutrophils 8.2 thou/mm3 2.00-7.00

Lymphocytes 5.5 thou/mm3 1.00-3.00

Monocytesnes 8.82 thou/mm3 0.20-1.00

Eosinophils 1.23 thou/mm3 0.02-0.50

Basephils 1.04 thou/mm3 0.01-0.10

platelet Count 287 thou/mm3 150.00-450.00

ESR 47 thou/mm3 0.00-20.00  
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Hemoglobin 13.9 g/dl 11.50-15.00

Packed cell volume(PCV) 40.2 % 36.00-46.00

RBC count 4.9 mill/mm3 3.80-4.80

MCV 80.2 fL 80.00-100.00

MCH 25.4 pg 27.00-32.00

MCHC 31.9 g/dl 32.00-35.00

RBC count  Distributioln Width 12.2 % 11.50-14.50

Total Leukocyte Count 8.31 thou/mm3 4.00-10.00

Different Total Leukocyte Count 

Segment Neutrophils 81 % 40.00-80.00

Lymphocytes 35 % 20..00-40.00

Monocytes 7 % 2.00-10.00

Eosinophils 6 % 1.00-6.00

Basephils 1 % <2.00

Absolute  Leukocyte Count 

Neutrophils 5.62 thou/mm3 2.00-7.00

Lymphocytes 1.5 thou/mm3 1.00-3.00

Monocytesnes 0.72 thou/mm3 0.20-1.00

Eosinophils 0.25 thou/mm3 0.02-0.50

Basephils 0.06 thou/mm3 0.01-0.10

platelet Count 180 thou/mm3 150.00-450.00

ESR 17 thou/mm3 0.00-20.00

 
 

VI. Conclusion 
Hence, we found the medicine of Jaundice by simple herbal plants which are found around us. But 

simple solvents and chemicals. 
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